Docusign Envelope ID: A7691513-7FO0E-43DA-821E-7D591C2EE264

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 4/4/2025
EDF # 23-0576/24-0661
Contract No. 9184982 for the following public work: 2024 Pettibone Water Main Extension
between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
07-11-2024 is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Portions of the erosion control, Water fountain and related items.

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
Additional pump station height due to flood protection requirements, Seasonal
water service blow-out assembly, Additional pipe length due to re-alignment
to avoid sewer conflicts, additional work to connect pump station discharge to
existing force main.

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $667.449.34
Contingency ---$42,550.66
Net Previous Change Orders $0.00
Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.) ----------- $(23.870.13)

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ---------------- $47.827.69

Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $23,957.56
Revised Contract Total ---—- $691.406.90

_ Gerke Excavating Inc
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

Role Whaley 4-§5-2025 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

(—Daw/v ;I\MS(M
(e

B7509F2EEOF24E5. . Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

\ Ao3F306A40054A6. Controller




		2025-04-17T13:37:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




