Docusign Envelope ID: 312115AD-02C4-477E-B74B-D936D6ESD76B

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2

, Date 7/1/2025
epr# o) H-0O3S

Contract No. 9184982 for the following public work: 2024 Pettibone Water Main Extension
between Gerke Excavating, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
07/03/2024, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Bid Item 16 $29,035.89.
Bid Item 39 $11,763.57.

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
Bituminous Concrete Pavement (37) 229 SY at $105.20/SY = $24,090.80.
Bituminous Concrete Pavement (37) 206 SY at $94.87/SY = $19,543.22.

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $667.449.34
Contingency $

Net Previous Change Orders $23.957.56
Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.) ----------- $(40,799.46)

Increase by additions (this C.O.) -----------—-——- $43.634.02

Net Deductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $2.834.56
Revised Contract Total $694.241.46

Gerke Excavating, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

fq/e Wéda/ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

COMNTRACTOR SIGNATL

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1) [Signed by:

il Tawschr

B7S00FE2EEQFZ4ES

Budget Analyst

DocuSigned by:
Chadwick FHoawkins

AGIFI0BAL0954A6 Controller




